## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27177/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in WP No. 7563/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144701/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 22-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Aaknsha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned order till the next date of hearing.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER