

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27177/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in WP No. 7563/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI, VALUE ADDED TAX, DEPARTMENT
OF TRADE AND TAXES** **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

**M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE
LIMITED & ANR.** **Respondent(s)**

WITH

**SLP(C) No.4489/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15355/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.15356/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15358/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES)**

**Diary No(s).1087/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No.4490/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21297/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.21301/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No.5313/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24067/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.24068/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s).8155/2019 (XIV)
(IA No.60062/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.60067/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.60064/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

Diary No(s).13387/2019

Date : 12-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Debashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Rajput, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

**Service of notice on unserved respondent(s) be completed in
the meanwhile.**

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**