SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27177/2018

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(C) NO.5313/2019 BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24067/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24068/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019

Two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy of the petition.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR