## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27177/2018

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.A.NO.125072/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE IN SLP(C)NO.27177/2018, I.A.NO.130853/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE IN SLP(C) NO.4489/2019 AND I.A.NO.130839/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE IN SLP(C) NO.4490/2019) IA NO. 125072/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4489/2019 (XIV)
(FOR
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 130853/2019
IA No. 130853/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Diary No(s). 1087/2019 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4490/2019 (XIV) (FOR FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 130839/2019 IA No. 130839/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019 (XIV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24067/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24068/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 8155/2019 (XIV)
)
SLP(C) No. 18893/2019 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87437/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.87438/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
Diary No(s). 13387/2019 (XIV)

Date: 03-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhruv Sheoran, Adv. Ms Harshika Verma, Adv. Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Diary No(s). 1087/2019</u>

Fresh tagged matter.

SLP(C) No.27177/2018, SLP(C) No. 4489/2019, SLP(C) No. 4490/2019

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing proof of publication.

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent nos.2, 4 to 6 and 8 to 14 within two weeks time.
- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.3 and 7 within two weeks time.

## Item no.34

# Diary No(s). 8155/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time.

## SLP(C) No. 18893/2019

Sole respondent is duly represented.

## Diary No(s). 13387/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

List again on 02.03.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar