REVISED

ITEM NO.1761

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27177/2018

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only slp 5313/19 and Dy. nos. 47687 and 47689 of 2023 are to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47689/2023 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 47687/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019 (XIV)

Date: 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ramashish, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.47689/2023 and Diary No.47687/2023

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 19th April 2024 failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed for non prosecution.

If steps are taken within the stipulated time, list the matter on 06th September, 2024.

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to comply with the office report dated 19th April failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed respondent nos. 2-14 for non prosecution.

If steps are taken within the stipulated time, list the matter on 06th September, 2024.

(CHANDRESH) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (RAVINDER KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27177/2018

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only slp 5313/19 and Dy. nos. 47687 and 47689 of 2023 are to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47689/2023 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 47687/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019 (XIV)

Date: 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ramashish, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019, Diary No.47689/2023 and Diary No.47687/2023

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report dated 19th April 2024 failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed for non prosecution.

If steps are taken within the stipulated time, list the matter on 06th September, 2024.

(CHANDRESH) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAVINDER KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**